
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2007
CONTRACT NO :007425 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  5 2007
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : K13268
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
BRIDGE 005/518 
GIRDER REPLACEMENT
07A039

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
350 - 106TH AVE NE 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
98004-5732 PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 EVERETT   WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/25/2007
16:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 2.94 % 10.29 % 10.29 %

70,000.00 2,000.00 75,000.00 7,000.00 75,000.00 7,000.0068,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 66.67 % 66.67 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 0.003,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 005/518

L.S. -25.00 % 50.00 % -35.00 %

75,000.00 -25,000.00 150,000.00 50,000.00 65,000.00 -35,000.00100,000.00

STRUCTURE
4 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
5 SUPERSTRUCTURE - GIRDER REPLACEMENT

L.S. 25.00 % 22.50 % 8.50 %

250,000.00 50,000.00 245,000.00 45,000.00 217,000.00 17,000.00200,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

1.0000
6 ESC LEAD

51.0000 DAY -99.00 % 25.0000 -75.00 % 210.0000 110.00 %

51.00 -5,049.00 1,275.00 -3,825.00 10,710.00 5,610.00
100.0000
5,100.00

15.0000
7 CHECK DAM

100.0000 L.F. 15.38 % 15.0000 15.38 % 20.0000 53.85 %

1,500.00 200.00 1,500.00 200.00 2,000.00 700.00
13.0000
1,300.00

95.0000
8 STREET CLEANING

125.0000 HR -24.00 % 85.0000 -32.00 % 250.0000 100.00 %

11,875.00 -3,750.00 10,625.00 -5,000.00 31,250.00 15,625.00
125.0000
15,625.00

80.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION

5.0000 EACH -60.00 % 200.0000 0.00 % 200.0000 0.00 %

400.00 -600.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
200.0000
1,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

10.0000
11 TEMPORARY CURB

321.5000 L.F. 25.00 % 15.0000 87.50 % 8.0000 0.00 %

3,215.00 643.00 4,822.50 2,250.50 2,572.00 0.00
8.0000

2,572.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000
12 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

324.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 25.0000 78.57 % 15.0000 7.14 %

6,480.00 1,944.00 8,100.00 3,564.00 4,860.00 324.00
14.0000
4,536.00

5,000.0000
13 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

5,000.0000
14 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

4.0000 EACH -28.57 % 2,000.0000 -71.43 % 6,000.0000 -14.29 %

20,000.00 -8,000.00 8,000.00 -20,000.00 24,000.00 -4,000.00
7,000.0000
28,000.00

50.0000
15 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

500.0000 HR 66.67 % 35.0000 16.67 % 3.0000 -90.00 %

25,000.00 10,000.00 17,500.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 -13,500.00
30.0000

15,000.00
16 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.5000
17 PAINT LINE

812.0000 L.F. -80.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 %

406.00 -1,624.00 812.00 -1,218.00 812.00 -1,218.00
2.5000

2,030.00

3.0000
18 PLASTIC LINE

812.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 1.7500 -65.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

2,436.00 -1,624.00 1,421.00 -2,639.00 1,624.00 -2,436.00
5.0000

4,060.00

4,000.0000
19 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

0.0800 HUND 300.00 % 3,500.0000 250.00 % 4,000.0000 300.00 %

320.00 240.00 280.00 200.00 320.00 240.00
1,000.0000

80.00
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25.0000
20 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

26.0000 L.F. 108.33 % 20.0000 66.67 % 22.0000 83.33 %

650.00 338.00 520.00 208.00 572.00 260.00
12.0000
312.00

21 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAD 1632
L.S. 200.00 % 900.00 % 400.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 45,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.005,000.00

20,000.0000
22 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL

2.0000 EACH 42.86 % 5,000.0000 -64.29 % 25,000.0000 78.57 %

40,000.00 12,000.00 10,000.00 -18,000.00 50,000.00 22,000.00
14,000.0000
28,000.00

3.0000
23 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

416.0000 HR -62.50 % 5.0000 -37.50 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

1,248.00 -2,080.00 2,080.00 -1,248.00 2,496.00 -832.00
8.0000

3,328.00

3,000.0000
24 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

20.0000 EACH 50.00 % 500.0000 -75.00 % 1,200.0000 -40.00 %

60,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 -30,000.00 24,000.00 -16,000.00
2,000.0000
40,000.00

2.0000
25 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

800.0000 HR -66.67 % 1.0000 -83.33 % 3.0000 -50.00 %

1,600.00 -3,200.00 800.00 -4,000.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00
6.0000

4,800.00
26 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -23.51 % -61.76 % 22.38 %

50,000.00 -15,370.00 25,000.00 -40,370.00 80,000.00 14,630.0065,370.00

40.0000
27 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

150.0000 HR -6.98 % 40.0000 -6.98 % 41.0000 -4.65 %

6,000.00 -450.00 6,000.00 -450.00 6,150.00 -300.00
43.0000
6,450.00

1.0000
28 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2300.0000 HR -97.50 % 40.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

2,300.00 -89,700.00 92,000.00 0.00 115,000.00 23,000.00
40.0000

92,000.00
29 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. 145.10 % -1.96 % 96.08 %

25,000.00 14,800.00 10,000.00 -200.00 20,000.00 9,800.0010,200.00
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25.0000
30 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

180.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.00 7,200.00 2,700.00 4,500.00 0.00
25.0000
4,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
31 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 % -40.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00
32 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
34 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 566.67 % 66.67 % -33.33 %

10,000.00 8,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

$737,984.00 -2.48% $796,438.50 5.24% $814,769.00 7.66%$756,766.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$814,769.00$737,984.00 $796,438.50BASE TOTAL -2.48% 5.24% 7.66%$756,766.00


